rSeries 2817-10 Case

3R2817-10B-EW

The rSeries Mil-Standard cases have been designed to meet the most exacting
military specifications. They are roto-molded of impact-resistant/UV stabilized
LLDPE for strength and durability, featuring airtight and waterproof construction with
solid stainless steel latches and hinges that will withstand the most demanding
shipping conditions.

This size features built-in wheels. Our rSeries cases come standard with an empty
interior, and some models are available with: cubed foam, layered foam, padded
dividers, and a pull handle with

FEATURES

» Superior roto molded strength and ergonomic

* Impenetrable, yet lightweight LLDPE shell for maximum impact

» UV, solvent, corrosion and fungus resistant

» Complete gasket seal makes these cases absolutely watertight
(MIL-STD-C-4150J)

» Automatic ambient pressure equalization value (MIL-STD-648C &

» Three heavy- duty stainless steel black anodized twist

» Locking loop for a customer supplied

» Comfortable, spring loaded, rubber over-molded end

» Extra long carrying handle with lock down

» Two step low-profile pull out

» Exceeds ATA

» Easy glide wheels for easy

* Cubed foam for
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SPECIFICATIONS

Exterior

Built In Wheels or Casters
Interior Length
Interior Width
Interior Lid Depth
Interior Base Depth
Interior Depth
Product Weight
Exterior Length
Exterior Width
Exterior Height
Carton Length
Carton Width
Carton Height
Shipping Weight
Max Temp

Min Temp

AVAILABLE CONFIGURATIONS

3R2817-10B-EW

3R2817-10B-CW
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Hard

Yes

29in

17.5in

1.875in

8.51n

10.3751in

22.43 b

32.375in

21.25in

12 in

33in

22.51in

13in

25.26 Ib

180 F

40 F

Black

Black

73.66 cm
44.45 cm
4.76 cm
21.59 cm
26.35cm
10.17 kg
82.23 cm
53.98 cm
30.48 cm
83.82 cm
57.15 cm
33.02 cm
11.46 kg

82.22C

-40.00 C

Empty

Cubed Foam

20f2



