

rSeries 2817-10 Case

3R2817-10B-EW



The rSeries Mil-Standard cases have been designed to meet the most exacting military specifications. They are roto-molded of impact-resistant/UV stabilized LLDPE for strength and durability, featuring airtight and waterproof construction with solid stainless steel latches and hinges that will withstand the most demanding shipping conditions.

This size features built-in wheels. Our rSeries cases come standard with an empty interior, and some models are available with: cubed foam, layered foam, padded dividers, and a pull handle with

FEATURES

- · Superior roto molded strength and ergonomic
- Impenetrable, yet lightweight LLDPE shell for maximum impact
- UV, solvent, corrosion and fungus resistant
- Complete gasket seal makes these cases absolutely watertight (MIL-STD-C-4150J)
- Automatic ambient pressure equalization value (MIL-STD-648C &
- Three heavy- duty stainless steel black anodized twist
- Locking loop for a customer supplied
- Comfortable, spring loaded, rubber over-molded end
- Extra long carrying handle with lock down
- Two step low-profile pull out
- Exceeds ATA
- Easy glide wheels for easy
- · Cubed foam for

SPECIFICATIONS

Exterior	Hard	
Built In Wheels or Casters	Yes	-
Interior Length	29 in	73.66 cm
Interior Width	17.5 in	44.45 cm
Interior Lid Depth	1.875 in	4.76 cm
Interior Base Depth	8.5 in	21.59 cm
Interior Depth	10.375 in	26.35 cm
Product Weight	22.43 lb	10.17 kg
Exterior Length	32.375 in	82.23 cm
Exterior Width	21.25 in	53.98 cm
Exterior Height	12 in	30.48 cm
Carton Length	33 in	83.82 cm
Carton Width	22.5 in	57.15 cm
Carton Height	13 in	33.02 cm
Shipping Weight	25.26 lb	11.46 kg
Max Temp	180 F	82.22 C
Min Temp	-40 F	-40.00 C

AVAILABLE CONFIGURATIONS

3R2817-10B-EW	Black	Empty
3R2817-10B-CW	Black	Cubed Foam